001-901-382-6084 International       888-397-5353 USA       kele.com © 2010 Kele, Inc. All rights reserved. The Kele name and logo are registered trademarks of Kele, Inc.29 2011
TEMPERATURE
AVERAGING THERMISTOR SENSOR
st-fZ* series
APPLICATION
The ST-FZ*  Series  is  designed for direct  mounting
to  shee t  meta l  fo r  average  duct  tempera ture  sens ing.
The sensor is multipoint sensitive through the length of

Front View Side View
DIMENSIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
RELATED PRODUCTS
	 UR	 Moisture resistant three-wire butt splice
	 M-648	 Copper-plated capillary mounting end clip
	 M-633	 Copper-plated capillary mounting mid-duct support
	 CC-1G	 Plastic capillary mounting clip
Example:   ST-FZ3-25 10,000Ω Type III averaging thermistor sensor
 with 25' (7.62m) probe and nine sensing elementsST-FZ3 25
MODEL DESCRIPTION
ST-FZ3 10,000Ω averaging thermistor @ 77°F (25°C), Type III (gray leads)
ST-FZ21 2252Ω averaging thermistor @ 77°F (25°C), Type II (green leads)
ST-FZ22 3000Ω averaging thermistor @ 77°F (25°C), Type II (blue leads)
ST-FZ24 10,000Ω averaging thermistor @ 77°F (25°C) Type II (yellow leads)
ST-FZ27 100,000Ω averaging thermistor @ 77°F (25°C), Type II (gray leads)
ST-FZ42 20,000Ω averaging thermistor @ 77°F (25°C), Type IV (green leads)
 SENSING ELEMENT
 8 8' (2.44m) probe length, four elements total
 12 12.5' (3.81m) probe length, four elements total
 25 25' (7.62m) probe length, nine elements total